

Date: 13.11.2020

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.	The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., 7, Lyons Range , Kolkata – 700 001
Scrip Code : 520123	Symbol - 011146

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Reg:Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find the scanned copies of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 as published in the newspapers viz. The Business Standard and AAJKAAL- Kolkata on 13.11.2020.

Please inform the same to all the concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For ABC India Limited

Sanjay Agarwal

Sanjay Agarwal
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

NESCO LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,806.15	16,944.74	13,463.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,064.25	10,439.84	8,606.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,064.25	10,439.84	8,606.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,246.90	8,379.78	7,395.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	3,246.59	8,381.10	7,396.35
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
a)	Earning Per Share Basic (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	4.61	11.89	10.50
b)	Earning Per Share Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	4.61	11.89	10.50

Notes:-

- Additional information on Unaudited standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2020

For Nesco Limited
Sd/-
Krishna S. Patel
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01519572

CIN No: L17100MH1946PLC004886
Regd Office: Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. Website: www.nesco.in Email: companysecretary@nesco.in

ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

Regd Office: 404, 4th Floor, Skyline Icon, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India

Corporate office : Plot No 14-A, Sector 18, Maruti Industrial Complex, Gurgaon - 122015, Tel + 91 124 4464000 CIN- U72200MH2004PTC289328; Tel + 91 22 40082700, Fax: + 91 22 40082852, Website: www.atcower.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020

(All amounts in Rupees crores, unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
01	Total Revenue from operations (Refer note 4)	4,405.12	4,428.77	8,627.70
02	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	231.65	351.73	433.33
03	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	231.65	351.73	433.33
04	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	154.94	223.38	473.89
05	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit) after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	155.62	223.99	475.25
06	Paid up Equity Share Capital	883.52	883.52	883.52
07	Compulsory convertible debentures	1,053.96	1,053.96	1,053.96
08	Reserves (excluding Reserve created on Amalgamation)	6,782.24	6,374.76	6,626.62
09	Net Worth (6+7+8)	8,719.72	8,312.24	8,564.10
10	Paid up Debt/Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,620.30	8,797.50	8,708.90
11	Debt Equity Ratio (10/9)	0.99	1.06	1.02
12	Earning per share (equity shares, par value of Rs.10/- (absolute amount)) not annualised			
	- Basic (in Rs.) (absolute amount)	1.66	2.40	5.08
	- Diluted (in Rs.) (absolute amount)	1.66	2.40	5.08
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	166.67	166.67	166.67
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	197.61	197.61	197.61
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.35	3.25	3.35
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.63	1.93	1.58

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly unaudited financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the half yearly unaudited financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.atcower.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.
- The above results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Revenue from operations includes following exit charges recognised based on settlement terms agreed with the customers:

6 months ended September 30, 2020	6 months ended September 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
303.09	138.04	331.06
- During the period, the Company has recognised impairment loss of Rs. 244.89 (September 30, 2019: Nil) on tangible assets, intangible assets and right-of-use assets on exit of certain sites by one of the customers of the Company.
- On October 24, 2019, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued a ruling regarding the definition of Adjusted Gross Revenue (AGR) and associated fees and charges that may have a material financial impact on few of tenants of the Company. The appeals filed by these customers have been rejected by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on March 18, 2020. Further, upon hearing the Department of Telecommunications (DoT) plea to allow it to recover AGR dues over a period of time, the Hon'ble Supreme Court, on September 01, 2020, has allowed these customers to pay 10 per cent of their AGR-related dues by March 31, 2021 and remaining dues over the period of next 10 years in equal instalments. The Company will continue to monitor the status of these developments, as it is possible that the estimated future cash flows may differ from current estimates and changes in estimated cash flows from tenants could have an impact on recorded Property, plant and equipment (PP&E), capital work in progress, intangible assets including tenant-related intangibles, Right of use assets, Revenue equalisation reserve and Goodwill. The carrying values of PP&E, capital work in progress, intangible assets including tenant-related intangibles, Right of use assets, Revenue equalisation reserve and Goodwill were Rs. 6,990.34, Rs. 108.58, Rs. 4,453.76, Rs. 5,235.73, Rs. 177.21 and Rs. 1,858.16, respectively, as at September 30, 2020.
- Pursuant to the announcement made by the Finance Ministry of the Government of India on September 20, 2019, the Company, based on its current assessment, is likely to exercise the option for a lower corporate tax rate as per section 115BA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 from financial year 2020-21 onwards. Accordingly, deferred tax liabilities (net) have been measured at the tax rates that are expected to be applied to the period when the liabilities are expected to be utilised. This has resulted into additional deferred tax credit of Rs. 131.84 relating to the balance that existed on April 01, 2019 which was recognised during the half year ended March 31, 2020.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 (code) relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The Company has considered the internal and external sources of information and economic forecast, up to the date of approval of these financial results, in determining the impact of COVID-19 pandemic on various elements of its business operations and financial performance. The Ministry of Home Affairs vide order No. 40-3/2020 dated 24 March 2020 has notified telecommunication services among the essential services which continue to operate during lock down ordered by the Government of India. The customers of the Company viz. the telecom service providers are continuously engaged in fulfilling their services including surge in demand emanating from various sectors and industries. The Company is amongst the businesses that are least impacted due to COVID-19 pandemic and is running its business and operations without any major disruption. The Company believes that there is no significant impact of COVID-19 pandemic on its financial position and performance. The impact of COVID-19 on the Company's financial results may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results depending on how long the pandemic lasts and time period taken for the economic activities to return to normalcy.
- The Company is engaged in the business of providing Passive Telecom Site Infrastructure Service termed as "Infrastructure Service" to cellular mobile telephony operators and other licensed telecom infrastructure providers in India. Information is reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purpose of resource allocation and assessing performance focusses on the business as a whole and accordingly, there is single reportable segment in the context of Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period.

For ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited
Sd/-
Ashwani Khilani (MD and CEO)
Date: November 11, 2020 (DIN: 08451314)

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED

CIN : L30007DL1989PLC131190
Regd. Off:703, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

(INR in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10.45	15.70	301.99	26.15	456.94	814.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(143.79)	(140.81)	(122.22)	(284.60)	(289.50)	(561.66)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(140.49)	(137.51)	(220.57)	(278.00)	(486.20)	(330.93)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(140.17)	(137.83)	(220.39)	(278.64)	(485.84)	(332.30)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- per share)	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)						
7	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.004)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.007)	(0.01)	(0.01)
8	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.004)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.007)	(0.01)	(0.01)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi
Date: 11/11/2020

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Brunton Road, Bangalore - 560 025
Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com
CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322

Extracts from the Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter ended September 30, 2020:

(Rs. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2020
		(un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	19,167	32,130	19,627	82,433
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,664	2,175	2,248	7,845
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,664	2,175	2,248	8,225
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	938	1,138	1,572	5,486
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	938	1,138	1,573	5,454
6	Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	3,750	4,009
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	1.49	1.53	2.95	10.63
	- Diluted :	1.49	1.53	2.95	10.63

Notes:

- The key data of Standalone Financial Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2020
	(un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(un-audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	9,793	16,929	7,338	35,667
Profit before Tax	779	1,265	1,300	3,218
Profit after Tax	751	1,217	1,521	2,624
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

By order of the Board of
Prestige Estates Projects Limited
Sd/-
Irfan Razack
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00209022

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 11, 2020

Vipul Limited

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi - 110017
Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurugram-122009
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	1,809.73	299.44	7,160.7	2,109.17	11,745.52
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,874.00)	(1,029.91)	(487.39)	(2,903.91)	(432.79)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,874.00)	(1,029.91)	(487.39)	(2,903.91)	(432.79)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,386.68)	(795.10)	(558.71)	(2,181.79)	(747.47)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,386.68)	(795.10)	(558.71)	(2,181.79)	(747.47)
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)					
	- Basic	(1.16)	(0.66)	(0.47)	(1.82)	(0.62)
	- Diluted	(1.16)	(0.66)	(0.47)	(1.82)	(0.62)

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	1,828.91	344.57	7,371.19	2,173.48	13,002.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,062.93)	(1,169.06)	(535.07)	(3,232.00)	(694.29)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,062.93)	(1,169.06)	(535.07)	(3,232.00)	(694.29)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,575.80)	(934.25)	(554.18)	(2,510.05)	(907.89)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,575.80)	(934.25)	(554.18)	(2,510.05)	(907.89)
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)					
	- Basic	(1.31)	(0.77)	(0.46)	(2.09)	(0.76)
	- Diluted	(1.31)	(0.77)	(0.46)	(2.09)	(0.76)

Note: The above are extracts of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2020. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor has carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.

These results will be made available on the Company's website viz www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. For and on behalf of the Board
Vipul Limited
Sd/-
Punit Beriwalla
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
Date: November 12, 2020
Place: Gurugram

CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1897PLC001409
Regd. Office: 24, Park Street, Magma House, (9th Floor), Kolkata - 700 016
Ph: +91 82320 87911/12/13; Fax: (033) 22497269/22172488
E-MAIL: cheviot@cheviot.com; WEBSITE: www.groupcheviot.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30-09-2020	Half-year ended 30-09-2020	Quarter ended 30-09-2019	Previous year ended 31-03-2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	10,271.17	14,001.16	12,821.81	46,776.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,756.60	3,150.37	1,926.11	6,184.70
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,756.60	3,150.37	1,926.11	6,184.70
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,436.00	2,674.30	1,708.18	4,812.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,602.96	2,970.22	1,777.44	4,950.80
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value - ₹ 10 each)	646.69	646.69	646.69	646.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year				46,469.97
8	Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (EPS) (not annualised in ₹)				
	(a) Basic	22.21	41.35	26.41	74.41
	(b) Diluted	22.21	41.35	26.41	74.41

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.groupcheviot.net).
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified to make them comparable to the current period presentation.

For Cheviot Company Limited
Sd/-
Utkarsh Kanoria
Wholetime Director
(DIN: 06950637)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12th November, 2020

ANDHRA PRADESH EXPRESSWAY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, OSE Commercial Block, Hotel Aloft Asset No. 5B Aerocity Hospitality Dist., IGI Airport New Delhi-110037
CIN - U63031DL2005PLC49200

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,635.84	6,031.25	16,976.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-278.10	755.40	3,379.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-278.10	1,671.00	4,579.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-298.10	4,371.60	6,559.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-298.10	4,371.60	6,

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to all concerned that, my Clients Sri Ashish Modi and Smt. Punam Modi, a resident of 85, Prince Anwar Shah Road, City High Building, Flat No. 5F, Fifth Floor, Tollygunge, Kolkata-700 033 have misplaced original Deed of Gift dated 24th day of February, 2003 executed between the said Sri Rajkumar Agarwal and Sri Arun Kumar Agarwal, jointly as the Donors of the First Part and Sri Bhimsen Agarwal as the Donee of the Other Part, was Registered in the office of the Additional Registrar of Assurances-II, Kolkata and recorded in Book No.-I, Volume No.-I, Page 1 to 7, Being No.-011177 for the year 2006 in respect of the Plot No.-FD-254, Sector-III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106. A complaint to that effect has been lodged in Jadavpur Police Station vide GDE No.-193 dated 10.11.2020. Any person having found the same may kindly return it to the undersigned within 15 days of publication of this notice.

Sd/- JOYDEEP DAS (Advocate) BE-1, Sector-1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 064 Mobile No. 94330 10232

মুক্ত সংশোধনাগারের আবাসিকদের ডিসেম্বর পর্যন্ত খাবার দেবে রাজ্য

বিভাস ভট্টাচার্য

রাজ্যের মুক্ত সংশোধনাগারের আবাসিকদের ডিসেম্বর পর্যন্ত খাদ্য সরবরাহ করবে রাজ্য কারা দপ্তর। করোনা পরিস্থিতির জন্যই এই সিদ্ধান্ত নেওয়া হয়েছে বলে জানিয়েছেন দপ্তরের এক আধিকারিক। তিনি বলেন, করোনা পরিস্থিতিতে অর্থ রোজগারের জন্য এই মুহুর্তে মুক্ত সংশোধনাগারের আবাসিকরা সমস্যায় পড়েছেন। অনেকেই নিয়মিতভাবে কাজ জোগাড় করতে পারছেন না। আর্থিক অনটনে ভুগছেন। ফলে সিদ্ধান্ত নেওয়া হয়েছে মুক্ত সংশোধনাগারের সমস্ত আবাসিককে ৩১ ডিসেম্বর পর্যন্ত খাবার সরবরাহ করা হবে। পরিস্থিতি অনুযায়ী পরে আবার সিদ্ধান্ত নেওয়া হবে। রাজ্যে রায়গঞ্জ, লালগোলা, দুর্গাপুর ও মেদিনীপুর-সহ মুক্ত

সংশোধনাগারের সংখ্যা চার। সবমিলিয়ে এখানে আছেন ৩৫০ জনের মতো আবাসিক। যাবজ্জীবন সাঞ্জাপ্রাপ্ত যে সমস্ত আবাসিক ১০ বছরের বেশি সাজা ভোগ করেছেন এবং যাদের আচার-আচরণ নিয়ে সংশোধনাগার কর্তৃপক্ষ সন্তুষ্ট, তাদেরই মুক্ত সংশোধনাগারে রাখা হয়। প্রতিদিন সকাল ৮টা থেকে রাত ৮টা পর্যন্ত এই আবাসিকদের ছেড়ে দেওয়া হয়। এদের মধ্যে কেউ দোকান চালান, কেউ গৃহশিক্ষকতা করেন, কেউবা আবার লোকের বাড়িতে জন্মজরুর বা খেতে কাজ করেন। পেট চালানোর জন্য রোজগারটা এদের নিজেদেরই করতে হয়। করোনা পরিস্থিতির জন্য রাজ্যের অন্যান্য সংশোধনাগারের মতো এখানকার আবাসিকদেরও প্যারোলে মুক্তি দেওয়া হয়। প্যারোলের মেয়াদ শেষ হওয়ার পর এরা আবার সংশোধনাগারে ফিরে এসেছেন।

আবাসিকদের মন মুক্ত সংশোধনাগারে পাঠানো হয় তখন প্রথম তিন মাস তাদের খাবারের দায়িত্ব সংশোধনাগার কর্তৃপক্ষের ওপর থাকলেও পরবর্তীতে নিজে দায়িত্ব নিজেদেরই নিতে হয়। এই কারাগারগুলির আবাসিকরা প্রয়োজনমতো রান্না নিজেরাই করেন। ওই আধিকারিক বলেন, এখন যেহেতু একটা সামাজিক দূরত্ব বজায় রাখতে হচ্ছে, ফলে অনেকেই কাজ জোগাড় করতে পারছেন না। অনেকেই আগের জায়গায় খোঁজ নিতে গিয়ে ফিরে আসছেন। যাদের লোকন আছে তাদেরও দীর্ঘদিন দোকান বন্ধ রাখতে হয়েছিল। বা দোকান খোলার পর ক্রেতাও সেইমতো জুটছে না। ফলে এই আবাসিকরা বেশ কিছুটা আর্থিক সম্বন্ধে পড়েছেন। এ নিয়ে তাঁরা রীতিমতো চিন্তিত। যে জন্যই তাদের পাশে দাঁড়াতে এই সিদ্ধান্ত নেওয়া হয়েছে।

বাড়িবাড়ি

ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক অ্যাসোসিয়েশন ও আইবিএ ইউনিয়নের সঙ্গে ব্যাঙ্ক-কর্মী ইউনিয়নের চুক্তিতে ১৫ শতাংশ বেতন বাড়তে চলেছে ব্যাঙ্ক-কর্মীদের। এই বৃদ্ধি ১ নভেম্বর ২০১৭ থেকে কার্যকর হবে। চলতি বছরে প্রায় ৬ লক্ষ ৫০ হাজার কর্মচারীর বেতন বৃদ্ধি পাবে।

রহস্যজনক

নিজের বাড়ির সামনে গাড়ি চাপা পড়ে মারা গেলেন অসমের বিশিষ্ট সাংবাদিক, রাজ্যের প্রাক্তন মন্ত্রী জগদীশ ভূইয়ার ভাই পরাগ ভূইয়া। সাংবাদিকদের অভিযোগ, খুন করা হয়েছে পরাগকে। তদন্তের দাবি গুণাহারী প্রেস ক্লাবের। আটক করেছে হাতক গাড়িটিকে।

Indian Bank ALLAHABAD প্রেমিসেস আবাসিক ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক একটি রপ্তানি ব্যাঙ্ক, তাপের গ্রাহক/অধিবাসী হওয়ার জন্য ১৫ বছর মেয়াদে ঋণ প্রদানে সক্ষম।

রসেল ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধবর্ষে অনিয়মিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্তসার

Bank of Baroda India's International Bank কলকাতা অঞ্চল অফিস, জিনে ৩৮/২, সেক্টর ৫, সপ্টেম্বল, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০১১

যুক্তা বঁক UCO BANK (A Govt. of India Undertaking) ২১, নিউ জি টি রোড, উত্তরপাড়া, জেলা- হুগলি-৭১২ ২৫৮, ফোন: (০৩৩) ২৬৬৪ ০৩৫৭

ABC INDIA LIMITED Moving made simple ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অপরিষ্কৃত একক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্তসার

SPECIALITY RESTAURANTS LTD. Regd. Office: "Uniworth House" 3 A, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata-700 019. Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2020

BRNL BHARAT ROAD NETWORK LIMITED ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিকের অপরিষ্কৃত একক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্তসার